

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7822 of 2023

Appellant :- Basant Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Saket Jaiswal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Record of trial court be summoned.

Put up on 06.09.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 7.8.2023

Neeraj